

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-1	185	Version:	1	Name:	Settlement Agreement - Clai III, Rasheeda Garrett	ms Of Darryl Carter II &	
Туре:	City	City Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/8/2	2015			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City	Council	
On agenda:	7/21	/2015			Final action:	7/21/2015		
Title:	Subject:Settlement Agreement - Claims Of Darryl Carter II & III, Rasheeda GarrettFrom:Office Of The City AttorneyRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To CompromiseAnd Settle The Claims Of Darryl Carter II, Rasheeda Garrett, Rasheeda Garrett As Mother AndNatural Guardian Of Darryl Carter III, A Minor, (Claim No. C30136), In The Amount Of Thirty-TwoThousand Five Hundred Dollars And No Cents (\$32,500.00) As The Result Of Injuries Sustained In ArIncident On January 4, 2014 (Parks And Recreation - Missing Child)							
Sponsors:	Office Of The City Attorney							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. View Report.pdf, 2. 85702 CMS.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result	
7/21/2015	1	Oakland	rent Meetin Redevelopi or Agency a	ment		opted	Pass	
7/0/2015	4	*Dulaa 9	Logialation	Com	mittaa Ca	badulad		

7/9/2015 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled

Subject: Settlement Agreement - Claims Of Darryl Carter II & III, Rasheeda Garrett

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To Compromise And Settle The Claims Of Darryl Carter II, Rasheeda Garrett, Rasheeda Garrett As Mother And Natural Guardian Of Darryl Carter III, A Minor, (Claim No. C30136), In The Amount Of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars And No Cents (\$32,500.00) As The Result Of Injuries Sustained In An Incident On January 4, 2014 (Parks And Recreation - Missing Child)